506993939 11/23/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7040778

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS JANICKI			01/18/2020
ABRAHAM KEZIRIAN			02/05/2020
MARK JACKSON			02/13/2020
SHAUN CUARON			02/12/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	TRUE REST FRANCHISING, LLC		
Street Address:	1001 B AVE, #102		
City:	CORONADO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92118		
Property Type 298			
	2	Number	
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 9816659	
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ({ e sent to ;	9816659 866)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (8 e sent to a provided;	9816659 866)913-3501	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 c	9816659 866)913-3501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 669133499 hyra@symbus.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 8 C	9816659 866)913-3501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 c C 1	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen B669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 C C 1 F	29816659 866)913-3501 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem</i> 669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 C C 1 F	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem 669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 1089-109-02	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 C C 1 F	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem 6669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 1089-109-02 CLIFFORD D. HYRA	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 C C 1 F	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 1089-109-02 CLIFFORD D. HYRA /Cliff Hyra/	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 C C 1 F	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem 6669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 1089-109-02 CLIFFORD D. HYRA	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA e sent to a provided; 8 C 1 F	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem b669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 1089-109-02 CLIFFORD D. HYRA /Cliff Hyra/ 11/23/2021	t via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA ({ e sent to provided; 8 c C 1 F WBER:	29816659 B66)913-3501 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 669133499 hyra@symbus.com CLIFFORD HYRA 1710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE SUITE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 1089-109-02 CLIFFORD D. HYRA /Cliff Hyra/ 11/23/2021	t via US Mail.

Attorney Ref: 1089-109 Page 1 of 2 Worldwide Rights

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nicholas JANICKI (hereinafter the "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful invention(s) (hereinafter, the "Invention") having been described in a patent application entitled:

" FLOAT POD"

which application Assignor has reviewed and approved for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which application Assignor has executed, or hereby agrees to execute, a declaration to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/725,748 _, filed February 26, 2020 (hereinafter, the "Application")

(The Assignor authorizes Assignce's attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, **TRUE REST FRANCHISING**, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Arizona, and having offices at 1001 B Ave, #102, Coronado, CA, 92118 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof and therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the Application, or any foreign equivalent thereof, was or will be filed, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, and Assignor's executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without

Attorney Ref: 1089-109 Page 2 of 2

additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests that any Official of Office of any country or countries. whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor covenants and agrees that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

Assignce hereby accepts the assignment.

President Nicholas JANICKI

JAMES ROLL CR

TRUE REST FRANCHISING, LLC

Signature

Signature and Company Stamp (if applicable)

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abraham KEZIRIAN, Mark JACKSON, and Shaun CUARON (hereinafter the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful invention(s) (hereinafter, the "Invention") having been described in a patent application entitled:

"FLOAT POD"

which application Assignors have reviewed and approved for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which application Assignors have executed, or hereby agree to execute, a declaration to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/725,748, filed_February 26, 2020 (hereinafter, the "Application")

(The Assignors authorize Assignee's attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known); and

WHEREAS, **TRUE REST FRANCHISING**, **LLC**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Arizona, and having offices at 1001 B Ave, #102, Coronado, CA, 92118 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof and therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignors in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the Application, or any foreign equivalent thereof, was or will be filed, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignors authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries;

Assignors represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignors, and Assignors' executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without

Worldwide Rights

Auorney Ref: 1089-109 Page 2 of 2

additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries.

Assignors authorize and request that any Official of Office of any country or countries, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignors covenant and agrees that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

Assignce hereby accepts the assignment.

april M. Hi

Nenature

lin

Signature

Signature

02/05/2020

Date

Date

12.12.02.5 Date

Date

TRUE REST FRANCHISING, LLC Assignce Name

Abraham KEZIRIAN Assignor Name

Assignor Name

Assignor Name

Mark JACKSON

Shaun CUARON

Signature and Company Stamp (if applicable)

Date

PATENT REEL: 058200 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 11/23/2021